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Memo No. IMC-Admin/FCAE-IM-19/2025/100 March 10, 2025

Notice for IM-19

Final Comprehensive Assessment Examination for the selection of candidates for Final Prof. MBBS Exam,
November 2025 among students of IM-19 and other batches will be held as per following schedule

Written
Venue : Lecture Hall: 701 & 801 (6t & 7t Floor of lbrahim Medical College, Shahbagh).
Time :10.00 AM - 1.00 PM.
16.03.2025, Sunday | 18.03.2025, Tuesday 20.03.2025, Thursday
Medicine Surgery Gynae & Obst.
Oral & Clinical
Venue: Respective Departments & Wards (BIRDEM General Hospital).

Date Day Medicine Surgery-| Surgery-ll Gynae & Obst
22/03/2025 Saturday A B C D
23/03/2025 Sunday £ = G H
24/03/2025 Monday B C D A
25/03/2025 Tuesday F G H E
05/04/2025 Saturday C D A B
06/04/2025 Sunday G H E F
07/04/2025 Monday D A B C
08/04/2025 Tuesday H B F G

Group: A =IM-19-01-15,B = IM-19-16-28,30-31,C = IM-19-32-38,40-42,44-48, D =IM-19-49-53, 55,57-59,61-66,
E = IM-19-67-81, F = IM-19-82-96, G = IM-19-97,99-109,111-113, H = IM-19-114-120, IM-18-06,08,18,68,94,97 &
IM-15- 13,99.

Prof. Nazma Haque

Principal

Copy to:

1. Heads of the Departments of Medicine / Surgery | Gynae & Obst. / Paediatrics / Otolaryngology /
Ophthalmology/ Skin & VD | Psychiatry/ Orthopedics.

2. Phase IV Coordinator, IMC.

3. Registrar of Medicine / Surgery | Gynae & Obst. / Paediatrics / Otolaryngology / Ophthalmology/ Skin & VD
| Psychiatry/ Orthopedics.

4. Phase |l Coordinator, IMC.

5. Notice Board/ IMC Website: www.imc.ac.bd

6. Office Copy.

N.B.: Surgery-I= General Surgery & Surgery-Il= Eye & ENT.
1/A, Ibrahim Sarani, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Tel: 41050373-7 (PABX), E-mail: info@imc.ac.bd, Web: www.imc.ac.bd



